900220472 04/17/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Full Armor Corporation		04/12/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMC Software, Inc.
Street Address:	2101 CityWest Blvd.
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77042
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85458656	MYITPORTAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9122363003

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 912-236-3001

Email: nbelzer@belzerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Nathan C. Belzer
Address Line 1: 2905 Bull Street

Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31405

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan C. Belzer	
Signature:	/Nathan C. Belzer/	
Date:	04/17/2012	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - Exhibit A - MYITPORTAL#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 85

TRADEMARK REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0299

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Full Armor Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 399 Boylston Street, 7th Floor, Boston Massachusetts 02116 ("Full Armor"), owns the following mark (the "Mark"):

Mark myITPortal Serial. No. 85/458.656 **Application Date** October 28, 2011

WHEREAS, BMC Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2101 CityWest Blvd., Houston, Texas 77042 ("BMC"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, any applications and registrations related thereto, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith:

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Full Armor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto BMC, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, any applications and registrations related thereto, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto.

		1-9-76			11	
EXECUTED :	THIS	14	day	of		2012.

Full Armor Corporation

By_ 1/1/1/1

Ž

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004758 FRAME: 0300**

RECORDED: 04/17/2012